
BUS SCHEDULES
BETWEEN HATTERAS

AND MANTEO

Read Down Read Up
Leave North Bound South Bound

Hatteras,, tv. 8:00 a.m. ar. 5:80 p.m.

Frisco, ar. 8:10 a.m. 5:15 p.m.

Buxton, ar. 8:20 am. 5:00 p.m.

Avon, ar. 8:40 a.m. 4:45 p.m.

Salvo, ar. 9:00 a.m. 4:20 p.m.

Waves, ar. 9:10 a.m. 4:15 p.m.

Rodanthe,ar. 9:15 a.m. 4:10 p.m.

OrJnlet, ar. 10:20 a.m. 3:20 p.m.

Manteo, ar. 11:30 a.m. Iv. 2:00 p.m.

Oregon Inlet ferry crossing time

20 minutes

HATTERAS-MANTEO

BUS LINE. INC.
Phone 104 HATTERAS. N. C.

EXPERT

\1 fHEATINGjfi

SERVICE

Call us when you need

good plumbers whether to
make installations, make

repairs, or any work in the

plumbing line.

Midgett &

Midgett
Phone 52 Manteo

OCRACOKE PERSONALS

Mrs. Mamie Howard returned

home Thursday, after visiting her

sister, Mrs. Fred Hooper, in Beau-

fort for several days.

Ralph Usery returned to Nor-

folk, Va., Saturday, after spending
several days here with his wife.

Mrs. Elsie Dorsey of Baltimore

spent several days here with her

nephew Kermit R. Robinson and

family.
Mrs. Louisa Bragg has returned

home after visiting her son, S. C.

Bragg, in Wilmington, N. C.

E. C. Kelly is visiting relatives

in Norfolk.
Rev. and Mrs. W. Y. Stewart

attended the District Conference at

Oriental on Monday. The Young
People’s Class was in charge of

'the Sunday night services.

Mr. and Mrs. Ray Council of

Alexandria, Va., are visiting Mrs.

Council’s parents, Mr. and Mrs.

Gary Bragg.

Mrs. Lawrence Ballance and

Mrs. Edgar M. Ballance were visi-

tors in Beaufort Friday and Sat-

urday.
James I. Williams and Cliff

Vaughn of Durham spent several

days here with Mr. Williams’ fa-

ther, H. J. Williams.

Mr. and Mrs. Theodore Rond-

thaler were called to Winston-

Salem, due to the death of Mr.
Rondthaler’s mother, Mrs. Howard

E. Rondthaler.

Mrs. George F. O’Neal and

daughter Audrey, spent several

days in Elizabeth City visiting
Mrs. J. C. Rosemery.

Mrs. Herman Spencer and

daughter Gaynelle were recent vis-

itors in Beaufort.

THERE IS NO SUBSTITUTE

FOR
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISING

Porch and Lawn Furniture . . .

Beach Umbrellas
...

I. 7111.uitf i,.iLWI|i lllll

and other items of Summer Furniture are on hand

in our store. Make your choice now before weather

gets too warm fr inside comfort.

THE COASTLAND TIMES, MANTEO, N. C.

CATFISH CORNER NEWS

Miss Nautibel Norris of Wide

Spot is visiting Miss Essieleen El-

lis. %

Miss Farisoke Foster of Gar

Creek is visiting Miss Mandoleen

Mann.

Miss Aurora Dawn Davis has

been visiting Miss Snatchie Belle

Snell of Square Hill Creek.
Miss Parabola Petkins of Sassa-

fras Center has been visiting Miss

Ferrie Belle Farrow.

Miss Vassieleen Vendor o f

Square Hill Creek has been visit-

i ing Miss Pussy Parker.

Miss Wandaleena Williams of

; Vinegar Hill is visiting Miss Mada-

; gascar Mann.
Mrs. Oxide Owens of Wide Spot

! is visiting Miss Tempest Twiddy.
Miss Larkileen Lewis of Bay

’ Level, and Miss Bushibelle Brinn

of Gar Creek are visiting Miss Fil-

, trola Fulcher.

Miss ToaWfie Mae Tillett is vis-

, iting Miss Spicey Mae Spencer of

I Wide Spot.
Miss Hershibar Beasley of Gar

Creek and Miss Wagonetta Walker

, of Frog Fork are guests of Miss

I Dessie Belle Dowdy,

HIGH TIDES ON

FISHING GROUNDS

j Low tides between Hours Shown

Oregon Inlet for April
, A.M. P.M.

Friday 16 0:18 12:55

; Saturday 17 1:25 2:02

Sunday 18 2:30 3:05

Monday 19 3:31 4:03

1 Tuesday 20 4:27 4:55

Wednesday 21 5:19 5:44

Thursday 22 6:05 6:29

Friday 23 6:49 7:11

Saturday 24 7:30 7:50

Sunday 25 8:10 8:29

Monday 26 8:51 9:09

Tuesday 27 9:33 9:47

Wednesday 28 10:17 10:29

Thursday 29 11:03 11:12

Friday 30 11:52

Saturday 31 0:01 12:45

WINTER FERRY SCHEDULE

March 1, 1952

ALLIGATOR RIVER
Leave* Leave*

Tyrrell C*. Dare Co.
Sandy Feint East Lake

7:00 AM. 6:30 AM.

0:65 AM. S:«5 A.M.

1:00 P.M. 12:15 P.M.
3:00 P.M. 3:00 P.M.

4:45 P.M. 3:45 P.M.
0:00 P.M. 5:30 P.M.

CROATAN SOUND
Leave* Leave*

Mann* Marker Mantee

Airport Deek
6:45 A.M. 0:00 A.M.
3:15 AM 7:30 A.M.

11:00 A M. 10:15 A.M.
1:00 P.M. 12:00 Noon
3 00 P.M. 3:15 P.M.
4:45 P.M. 4:00 P.M.
7:15 P.M. 6:30 P.M.

11:00 PJA. 10:30 P.M.

OREGON INLET FERRY
Leave Leave

Nortb Shor* South Shore
7:30 A.M. 7:50 A.M.

10:00 AM. 10:20 A.M.
12:00 Noon 12:20 P.M.
3:00 P.M. 3:30 P.M.
4:30 PM. 4:50 P.M

COMMENCEMENT MAY 16

The commencement exercises of

the Fairfield elementary grades
will be given Friday night, May 16,

at 8 o’clock. Everyone is invited

to attend.

I SALE ! ’ll
3 Sealtest Ice Cream ICECREAM ¦¦

IHALF-GALLON PACKAGE

i • st* I
ALL FLAVORS

I I
IE JBBIIIPEs %•' •>RRy> jMS * ujHMpx

I M I
Q gRS MILK SNAKE?

ici CREAM SODA? gj
SUNDAE?

S-M-O-O-T-H Sealtestl Now a bigger value than
BANANA SPLIT ?

ever at this special price—good only through May 25. Whenever you want a really

Today, at your dealer's, look for the Sealtest
* ‘ fountain confec-

„_. . n I „ -
. J.

tlon < look f°r ,he bright red
Picture Package.' Easy to find I Easy to store in you. Sealtest sign of quality. H

refrigerator freezer-space.

E H
N.A.F. (No Artificial Flavor*) any F B
Southern Dairies Sealtost Ice Crvam. 1 I

¦ ljjpp On,yP ’

¦ GET THE BEST*«*GET SEALTEST

MANNS HARBOR NEWS

Mr. and Mrs. Flay Kemp and

twin daughters, Faye and Kaye
and Mrs. Gurt Haskett of Eliza-

beth City were the week end guestp
of Mr. and Mrs. S. M. Jones.

Mr. and Mrs. Edgar Evans and

Patricia Sawyer of Elizabeth City
spent the week end here visiting
Mr .and Mrs. F. M. Sawyer.

Moncie “Punk” Daniels of N. C.

State College, Raleigh, spent Sun-

day here with his mother, Mrs.

Helen D. Daniels.
Mr. and Mrs. William '“Bill”

Gibbs, Billy and C. H. Midgett of

Elizabeth City attended the Tillett

funeral here Saturday and remain-

ed over the week end visiting

friends and relatives.
Mr. and Mrs. Billy Thomas and

Lee Halstead of Norfolk were the
week end guests of Mr. and Mrs.

Roy Midgett.
Mr. and Mrs. Eddie Burgess and

small daughter, Lavonia, of Eliza-

beth City were the week end guests
of her father, C. B. Midgett.

Mr. and Mrs. C. C. Duvall had
as their guests over the week end

their son William and his children,

Christene, Chyrel and C. C. of Nor-

folk.

Mr. and Mrs. Melvin White and
children of Norfolk were the week
end guests of Mrs. Alice White

and Mrs. Fanny Twiford.
Miss Lina Gard of Elizabeth City

was the week end guest of her par-

ents, Mr. and Mrs. G. C. Gard.

Miss Laura Craddock spent sev-

eral days in Elizabeth City last

week where she received advanced

training with the telephone com-

pany. Miss Craddock is an em-

ployee of the company in Manteo.
Bruce Slade of Currituck spent

Saturday here on business and vis-

iting friends.
Mrs. Reubin Payne and daugh-

ter, Jane, of Roanoke Island spent
Sunday here visiting Mr. and Mrs.
R. L. Craddock.

Mr. and Mrs. Donald Green and

young daughter, Carol Ann of
Elizabeth City were the week end
guests of her parents, Mr. and Mrs.
Calvin Beasley.

Mr. and Mrs. Theron Smiley of
Norfolk and Mrs. Bob Westcott of
Manteo were the luncheon guests
of Mr. and Mrs. S. M. Jones Sun-
day.

Mr. and Mrs. Ben Crees and chil-
dren of Manteo spent Sunday here

visiting Mrs. Creef’s mother, Mrs.
W. M. White.

W. 0. Barnett and Mrs. Beuna

Beasley are spending some time
in Williamston visiting Mr. and

Mrs. Raymond Davis.
Mrs. Henry Armstrong and

small son, Tommie, of Norfolk at-

tended the funeral of her uncle,
Bob Tillett, here Saturday. She was

the guest of her parents, ?Ir. and

Mrs. T. 0. Sutton.
Mrs. Jaccie Burrus returned

home Sunday from Norfolk with
her new son, Jaccie 111.

Mr. and Mrs. Clyde Twiford and

daughter, Donna of Ocean View
visited relatives here and at Ma-
sh oes over the week end.

Mr. and Mrs. Ottis Gard, Mr.
and Mrs. Wilbur Pinner attended
the show in Engelhard Saturday
night.

Mrs. Earlie Armstrong of Fen-
tress, Va., attended the funeral of

her uncle, Bob Tillett, here last
week. Mrs. Armstrong will be re-

membered as the former Miss Hel-
ion Sutton.

Mr. and Mrs. T. O. Sutton and

children, Willard and Rita, visited
relatives in Fentress and Norfolk
over the week end.

Mrs. Pearl Daniels and daughter,
Linda, Mrs. Richard Mann and

daughter, Janet and Mrs. Roy Mid-

gett spent Tuesday in Norfolk
where Mrs. Midgett received medi-
cal aid.

Mrs. L. E. Bray of Elizabeth

City spent several days here last
week visiting her sister, Mrs. W.
S. Pinner.

C .W. Mann, Huff Mann, Ed-
ward White and Ira Spencer mo-

tored to Norfolk Tuesday on busi-

ness.

W. R. Beasley spent Tuesday in
Norfolk on business.

Other relatives attending the
Tillett funeral Saturday and re-

maining through the week end
were Mr. and Mrs. Henry Run-

nings and son, Darrell, of Wash-

$2.001
731. pinl

$3.20 i

llSjl- I

W I
| M prwf. 70% (rata Hwttd tytift |

|US mWoLc^°^s
|

ORGANIZATIONAL
CALENDAR

Bulay
MT. OLTVXT MSIHODIBT CHURCH Os

Manteo: Sunday School, 16:00 a. m.;
mornins worship, 11:00; evening worship,
7:30 n. m. The Rev. H. R. Ashmore.

ROANOKE ISLAND BAPTIST CHURCH

Sunday School, 10:00 a.m.; evening wor-

ship, 0:00 p.m. (Prayer meeting, 0:00

&m. Wednesdays.) The Rev. Prank B.
Inwlddle.
WANCHESE METHODIST CHURCH:

Sunday School, 10 s.m.; Methodist Young
People. 7:15 p.m.; evening worship, 8:00

p.m. The Rev. C. W. Guthrie.
ASSEMBLY OF GOD of Manteo: Sun-

Say School, 10 a.m.; devotional service at
1:00 pun. on Sunday. (Regular worship
lervlce, Friday, 7:30 p.m.) The Rev. D. B.
Lawrence.

MANTEO BAPTIST CHURCH: Sunday
School. 10:00 a.m.; morning worship 11
a.m.; Baptist Training Union, 7:00 p.m.;
evening worship, 7:30 u.m. (Mid-week
prayer service, Wednesday, 8:00 p.m.)
The Rev. H. V. Napier.

Monday
ROTARY CLUB of Manteo: at Com-

munity Building, every Monday, 6:30 p.m.
LIONS CLUB of Manteo: at Ft. Raleigh

Hotel, first and third Mondays, 7:15 p.m.

REBEKAHS, Manteo: at Masonic Hall,
first and third Mondays, 8 p.m.

STORY HOUR at the library. 3 p.m.
youngest children. 3:30. second and third
grades.

THETA RHO GIRLS CLUB at Masonic

Hall, second and fourth Mondays, 8 p.m.
SHRINER'S CLUB: at Manteo Airport,

first Mondays. 8 p.m.

TOWN COMMISSIONERS *f Manteo;
Manteo town hall, second Monday. 4 p.m.

AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY:se-

cond Monday each month at the Com-

munity Building, 8 p.m.
WESLEYAN GUILD: third Monday

each month In homes of members, 0:30

p.m.
WOMAN'S CLUB of Manteo: at Com-

munity Building, every second Tuesday,
8:15 p.m,

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS: at Dare

County Courthouse. Tuesday after first

Monday each month.
A.B.C. BOARD: at Manteo store. Tues-

lay after first Monday. 11 a.m.

BOARD OF EDUCATION, Dare: Tues-

day after first Monday, quarterly, 11 a.m.

MANTEO P.T.A.: at Schoolhouse, se-
cond Tuesday each month, 3:15 p.m.

MANTEO HOME DEMONSTRATION
CLUB: at Community Building, last
Tuesday, 2:30 p.m.

MUSIC CLUB (Roanoke Island): third

Tuesday each month, 8:30 p.m.
ODD FELLOWS, Virginia Dare Lodge

Manteo: at hall rear of school gym, first
and third Tuesdays, 8 p.m.

RENA BAUM CIRCLE of W.B.C.S. Sec-
ond Monday at members homes..

WANCHESE PTA: Ist Tuesday of ev-

ery month. Wanchese School.

Thursday
MASONIC LODGE of Wanchese: first

and third Thursdays, 8 p.m.
EASTERN STAR: at Wanchese Masonic

Hall, second and fourth Thursdays, 8 p.m.
VJ».W. CLUB No. 9858: at Manteo Air-

port, every Thursday. 8 p.m.
GARDEN CLUB: at Community Build-

ing, first Thursdays, 2:30 pun.
Friday

AVON AMERICAN LEGION, POST No. 387
meets first Friday each month in the

Legion Hall at the Avon School building
at 6:30 p.m.

DAUGHTERS OP POCAHONTAS. Wan-

chese, Tonnaluke Council No. 38 meets
2nd and 4th Friday nights in Wanchese
Masonic Hall.

MANTEO LODGE A.F. & A.M. No. 682:
at Fire Hall, first and thrld Fridays,

WANCHESE RURITAN: 7 P. M. 3rd
Friday; Schoolbuilding.

ington, Mr. and Mrs. Herman

Gibbs, Jr., of Cincinnatti, Ohio,
Mr. and Mrs. Sam Gibbs and son,

Don, of Norfolk.

Mrs. Mary Holmes has returned

to her home in Elizabeth City af-

ter spending several days here

visiting her mother, Mrs. Nancy
Midgett.

Mr. A. L. Mercer, principal of

the Manns Harbor school, return-

ed here Friday after being con-

fined at* the Columbia Hospital for

several days. He was able to at-

tend the principals’ meeting in

Manteo Saturday.
Mr. and Mrs. Wilson Ambrose

spent Monday in Elizabeth City on

business.

Mr. and Mrs. Wilbur Mills spent

the week end in Goldsboro visiting
friends and relatives.

Mr. and Mrs. Hubert Ambrose

and children of Norfolk were the

week end guests of Mr. and Mrs.

Willie Crain.

George Hassell of Edenton visit-

ed relatives here Sunday.

Mr. and Mrs. James Hatton of

Alexander, Va., were the week end

guests of Mr. and Mrs. Royce Twi-

ford.

Callie Pierce of Elizabeth City
visited his grandparents, Mr. and

Mrs. Jim Hassell over the week

end.

Old Timer

We hear of an old down-state

Missourian, now in his nineties.

Someone was taken to call on him,
and remarked: “Well, you certain-

ly have seen many changes in your

life.”

“Yes,” he replied, “and I’ve been

agin them all.”

—Kansas City Star.

BIG VALUE
Your telephone is a bigger
value today than ever before.

Besides reaching more peo-

ple by telephone every day,
improvements in service

also add to its usefulness.

Consider convenience—-

the time, effort and money-

saving advantages of your

telephone—you will still
find that nothing else gives
you so much for so litde.

The Norfolk & Carolina
Telephone & Telegraph Co.

Manteo - Elizabeth City - Hertford
Edenton - Sunbury

MIDDLETOWN NEWS

Colleen McKinney has returned

home after a week’s vacation at

Buckroe Beach, Va.

Mrs. Lillie Cox is spending some

time in North Wilkesboro with

Mr. and Mrs. Maxwell Cox.

George Cox, Jr., of Portsmouth,
Va., spent the week end with his

sisters, Miss Julia Cox and Mrs.

Thad Selby.
Mr. and Mrs. Alfred Selby of

Norfolk, Va., Mr. and Mrs. Ches-
ter Selby and son of Massachu-
settes are visiting Mr. and Mrs.

Thaxton Selby and other relatives
here.

Mr .and Mrs. Osman Cox, Jr.,
were the week end guests of Mr.
and Mrs. Osman Cox, Sr.

Misses Heneretta and Zula Gibbs
visited Mr. and Mrs. Burnell Gibbs
last week end.

Huron Gibbs was in Greenville

Saturday.

FRIDAY, MAY 16, 1952

TAXIj
Anywhere - Anytime K

MANTEO, N. C.«

Phone 232-J

SUMMER COLD
TAKE <

symptomatic

ODD RELIEF!

ARCHIE BURRUS
SELF-SERVICE FOOD CENTER

Phone 237 Manteo

WE DELIVER

Choice of Fresh Fruits and Vegetables Daily

All Western Meats

HI . CJum* vo ag£l

I m I
i U N fcFt P

I ‘

M HBig Q65 I
JsJSa U4/SIT.

uLutiiW WHi

I

IB : I I 11 ;
I

HBSRSQI

I 1 1

§ STRAIGHT BOURBON

I WHISKEY l|
¦ Hi

gj ¦ATFO NMI •IST 111 EIS PRODUCTS

II CO IMIATI OR, M. Y. • 14 PI OOF

PAGE TWO


